PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		CORRECTI	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		Technologie	Corrective Assignment to correct the the Assignee name's to Kidde Technologies, Inc. previously recorded on Reel 023924 Frame 0890. Assignor (s) hereby confirms the Assignment.		
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA	J			
		Name		Execution Date	
Kidde Graviner Limi	ted			02/04/2010	
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA				
Name:	Kidde Techno	Kidde Technologies, Inc.			
Street Address:		4200 Airport Drive NW			
City:	Wilson				
State/Country:		NORTH CAROLINA			
Postal Code:	27896				
Application Number	Application Number: 12692				
Application Number: 12692		12692205			
CORRESPONDENC	E DATA				
Fax Number:	(248)98	8-8363			
Correspondence wil	l be sent via US	Mail when the fax at	tempt is unsuccessful.		
Phone:	sfrash@cgolaw.com				
Email:	-	-	0		
Email: Correspondent Nam	e: CARLS	ON, GASKEY & OLD	S		
Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1:	e: CARLS 400 W.	ON, GASKEY & OLD Maple Road	S		
Email: Correspondent Nam	e: CARLS 400 W. Suite 35	ON, GASKEY & OLD Maple Road			
Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	e: CARLS 400 W. Suite 35 Birming	ON, GASKEY & OLD Maple Road 60 ham, MICHIGAN 480			
Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	e: CARLS 400 W. Suite 35 Birming	ON, GASKEY & OLD Maple Road 60 ham, MICHIGAN 480	009 ; 67036-264PUS1		
Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKE	e: CARLS 400 W. Suite 35 Birming	ON, GASKEY & OLD Maple Road i0 ham, MICHIGAN 480 PA112310L	009 ; 67036-264PUS1		
Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKE NAME OF SUBMITT	e: CARLS(400 W. Suite 35 Birmingl TNUMBER:	ON, GASKEY & OLD Maple Road i0 ham, MICHIGAN 480 PA112310L Matthew L.	009 ; 67036-264PUS1		
Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKE	e: CARLS 400 W. Suite 35 Birming TNUMBER: ER:	ON, GASKEY & OLD Maple Road i0 ham, MICHIGAN 480 PA112310L Matthew L.	009 ; 67036-264PUS1	PATENT	

PATENT REEL: 025172 FRAME: 0370

O:CARLSON, GASKEY & OLDS/MATTHEW KOZIARZ COMPANY:400 W. MAPLE ROAD

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

02/11/2010 501090604

SUBMISSION TYPE:		<u></u>	NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY DATA							
Name Execution Date							
Kidde Graviner Limite	d			02/04/2010			
RECEIVING PARTY DATA							
Name:	Kidde Techno	logics	MANANA MANANA Manana manana]			
Street Address:	4200 Airport I	Drive N	W				
City:	Wilson						
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA						
Postal Code:	27896						
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number							
Application Number: 1269		12692	205				
CORRESPONDENCE DATA							
Fax Number:	(248)988	8-8363					
			hen the fax attempt is unsuccessful.				
Phone: 248-988-8360							
Email: Correspondent Name:	Email: sfrash@cgolaw.com						
Address Line 1:							
Address Line 2: Suite 350							
Address Line 4: Birmingham, MICHIGAN 48009							
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			PA-12310US;67036-264PUS1				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Matthew I., Kozlarz				
Total Attachments: 1 source=12310US_Executed_Assignment_Kidde_Graviner_to_Kidde_Technologies#page1.tif							

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Kidde Graviner Limited is the owner of the following U.S. Patent Application (Patent Application):

<u>Appln No.</u>	Filing Date	Title
12/692,205	1/22/2010	Sensor Apparatus and Method Therefor

WHEREAS, Kidde Graviner Limited was assigned the Patent Application in an "Intellectual Property Assignment" dated January 22, 2010 and signed by Beth A. Jones, Paul Rennie, Robert Pallant, and Paul D. Smith;

AND WHEREAS, Kidde Technologies of 4200 Airport Drive, NW, Wilson, NC 27896, U.S.A. is desirous of obtaining an assignment of the Patent Application identified above.

NOW, THEREFORE, Kidde Graviner Limited for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby assign, sell, transfer and set over to Kidde Technologies all its right, title, and interest in and to the Patent Application identified above together with all Convention and Treaty Rights of all kinds in all countries of the world with respect to the foregoing, all the aforementioned property and rights to be held and enjoyed by Kidde Technologies for its own use, benefit, and behalf and for the use, benefit, and behalf of Kidde Technologies' successors, assigns and other legal representatives as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Kidde Graviner Limited if this assignment had not been made together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said Patent Application with the right to sue for and collect the same for Kidde Technologies' use and behalf and for the use and behalf of Kidde Technologies' successors, assigns, and other legal representatives.

Kidde Graviner Limited

By: <u>Brent Ehhmke</u> Title: Director

Dated: Fel 4. 2010

PATENT REEL: 025172 FRAME: 0373

RECORDED: 10/21/2010